LI SHIN INTERNATIONALENTERPRISE CORP.
APPROVAL SHEET
CUSTOMER     ILLO
MODEL NO  0316D05275
CUSTOMER NO
PART NO/SPEC SLS0316D05118
ISSUE DATA    29-AUG-2005
RESPONSIBILTY UNIT
 DC EXT.1860  R/D EXT.1818  SAFETY EXT.1814  QC EXT.1870
 Mechanism Dept. Tel (02)8227-3301-8 EXT.151 Prepare By Lisa Feng
Approved By Design Engineer Safety unit
Customer Approved By
LI SHIN INTERNATIONAL ENTERPRISE CORP
7,Lane 3,San Ho Rd, San-Shin Village Ta-Yuan Hsiang, Taoyuan Hsien,
Taiwan,R.O.C. TEL (03)3831513     FAX (03)3835738
FORDGOOD ELECTRONIC LIMITED
NO.1 Kowloon Road,Song Ling Town,Wu Jiang City,Jiang Su,P.R China
EL (512)63461928   FAX (512)63460989  Cable ”FORDGOOD”
2005/08/29
Model No          0316D05275
Description
5Vs/1A,24V/9A,12V/2.5A,5V/4A,33V/0.1A 267W
PSU Open Frame Power Supply .
Revision               0.1
Issued Date       AUG.29.2005
LI SHIN INTERNATIONAL ENTERPRISE CORP.
3 7
7 Lane3,San Ho Rd, San-Shin Village, Ta-Yuan Hsing, Taoyuan Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Tel  (03)3831513(Rep.)
Fax (03)3835738
Approve By Check By Prepared By
Electrical Specification
2005/08/292005/08/29
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONLI SHIN INTERNATIONAL ENTERPRISE CO.
Model No 0316D05275 Page  2 Revision 0.1 Date 2005/08/29
Change List
ECN No REV Revision Description Date
0.1 Initial 2005/08/29
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONLI SHIN INTERNATIONAL ENTERPRISE CO.
Contents
1. Description ........................................................................................................ 4
2. Electrical............................................................................................................ 4
2.1 Input Voltage ......................................................................................... 4
2.2 Input Frequency .................................................................................... 4
2.3 Input Current ......................................................................................... 4
2.4 Inrush Current ....................................................................................... 4
2.5 Hold-Up time ......................................................................................... 4
2.6 Harmonic standard & PF . ..................................................................... 4
2.7 Efficiency............................................................................................... 4
2.8 Safety Test ............................................................................................ 4
2.9 Output Voltage / Current ( DC ) and over voltage protection range....... 5
2.10 Ripple and Noise................................................................................... 5
2.11 Over-Shoot and under-shoot................................................................. 5
2.12 Protection. ............................................................................................. 5
2.13 Control signal. ( 3V < trigger voltage > 5V ) .......................................... 5
2.14 Start Up ( 24V ) ..................................................................................... 5
2.15 Rise time. .............................................................................................. 5
3. Environment ...................................................................................................... 6
3.1 Temperature.......................................................................................... 6
3.2 Humidity ................................................................................................ 6
3.3 Altitude .................................................................................................. 6
4. EMC .................................................................................................................. 6
4.1 Safety. ................................................................................................... 6
4.2 EMS. ..................................................................................................... 6
4.3     EMI for both Conduction & Radiation. ................................................... 7
5. Reliability........................................................................................................... 7
5.1 M.T.B.F. ................................................................................................. 7
5.2 Temperature Rise.................................................................................. 7
5.3 Burn-in .................................................................................................. 7
5.4 Vibration Test ........................................................................................ 7
6. Mechanical ........................................................................................................ 7
Model No 0316D05275 Page  3 Revision 0.1 Date 2005/08/29
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONLI SHIN INTERNATIONAL ENTERPRISE CO.
1. Description
This product is a AC to DC power transfer device, it has build in active power factor
correction circuit and capable to deliver 275W five dc output with constant voltage
source.
2. Electrical
Input Voltage
a. 100 - 240Vac Nominal.
b. 90 - 264Vac Universal.
Input Frequency
47- 63Hz.
Input Current
a. 4A max at 90Vac.
b. 1.65A max at 265 Vac.
Inrush Current
Hold-Up time
8 msec minimum at dc output full loading and 100Vac 50/60Hz input.
Harmonic standard & PF .
PSU shall comply with IEC 61000-3-2 Class D Harmonic standard & PF shall >= 0.9
at 240Vac, PF shall >= 0.95 at 100Vac for both 50/60Hz and dc output with full
loaded.
Efficiency
Safety Test
a. Leakage current less then 3.5mA at 254Vac, 50/60Hz.
b. Hi-pot test: 1800 Vac, 10mA, 2 Sec between Primary to Secondary circuit and
Chassis.
c. Insulation : 500Vdc, 2Sec between Primary to Secondary circuit, IR shall  100M
.
d. Grounding : AC 30A , 2Sec between input safety ground and SELV output GND,
GR 0.1
Model No 0316D05275 Page  4 Revision 0.1 Date 2005/08/29
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONLI SHIN INTERNATIONAL ENTERPRISE CO.
Output Voltage / Current ( DC ) and over voltage protection range.
Vout 24V 5V 12V 33V 5Vs
Range 22.8-25.2V 5.0-5.5V 11-13V 36-30V 4.75-5.25V
Iout 9.0A 4A 2.5A 0.1A 1A
Ripple/Noise 350mVp-p 100mVp-p 150mV p-p 350mVp-p 50mVp-p
OVPmax 34V 8V 16V 40V 8V
Ripple and Noise.
2.11 Over-Shoot and under-shoot.
Less than 10% of nominal Voltage value.
2.12 Protection.
a. SCP : Short circuited protection for 5Vs,5V,12V,33V only, with auto recovery
function or latch off mode.
2.13 Control signal. ( 3V < trigger voltage > 5V )
High : Power On.
Low : Power off and stand by
2.14 Start Up ( 24V )
5Vs dc output
AC on Control signal
5sec max
..
Model No 0316D05275 Page  5 Revision 0.1 Date 2005/08/29
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONLI SHIN INTERNATIONAL ENTERPRISE CO.
3. Environment
3.1 Temperature
a. Operation : 0 to 40
b. Storage : -25 to 70
3.2 Humidity
a. Operation : 5-90% for nominal input 100-240Vac condition.
b. Storage : 5-95%.
3.3 Altitude
From sea level to 2,000M( operation ) and 40,000Ft ( Non operation ).
4. EMC
4.1 Safety.
Safety refering Standards File Records
UL, C-UL UL60065AV:7TH MEET
TUV EN6005:2001 MEET
Nordic EN 6005:2001 MEET
Japan J60065(H14) MEET
4.2 EMS.
Test Item Test Specification. IEC standards
ESD Contact                   8KV 61000-4-2
ESD Air                      15KV 61000-4-2
RS Fr: 26MHz-1.0GHz, Field Strength : 3V/M 61000-4-3
EFT 2KV on AC power line. 61000-4-4
SURGE 1KV on differential and 2KV on common mode. 61000-4-5
CS 3V/M 61000-4-6
RS Fr: 26MHz-1.0GHz, Field Strength : 3V/M 61000-4-3
DIPS 0% 250Cy, 40% 5Cy, 70% 0.5Cycle 61000-4-11
Model No 0316D05275 Page  6 Revision 0.1 Date 2005/08/29
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONLI SHIN INTERNATIONAL ENTERPRISE CO.
Refering Standards Spec / Certified
CISPR EN55022 Pub 22, class B.
C-TICK Meet
FCC Part 15, class B.
VCCI Level II
BSMI Meet
5. Reliability
5.1 M.T.B.F.
50,000 Power On Hours at 25 at 115 / 230Vac.
5.2 Temperature Rise.
Less then 80 at nominal 100-240Vac input / DC output full loading and
environment temperature 25+/- 1 of internal components.
5.3 Burn-in
100% Burn-In with 80-100% loading & 30-40  Environment temperature.
5.4 Vibration Test
a. Non operation vibration with shipping container shall be 2G'S peak, 7-250Hz, 4G'S
peak 50-500Hz, after 30 minute test no abnormally to be found.
b. Operation vibration shall be 0.5G'S peak, 5-250Hz, 3 planes, after 30 minute test
no abnormally to be noted.
6. Mechanical
Plastic Case : None.
6.2 Physical Size <= 250mm ( L ) X 130mm ( W ) X 37.50mm ( H ).
6.3 Output connector : Two 2.0mm pitch 10 pins vertical connector. Refer to mechanical
drawing.
Model No 0316D05275 Page  7 Revision 0.1 Date 2005/08/29
6.4 Weight about 1300g.
8
LI SHIN INTERNATIONAL ENTERPRISE CORPORATION  DESCRIPTION:  PART NO.:  USED ON
DO NOT SCALE Material: SHEET 1 OF 1  3D FILE
 UNITS: mm A3 SIZE  DATE JUL-13-2005 Treatment: DWG NO.  REV. REV. DESCRIPTION DATE
4321
4321
A
B
C
A
B
C
D
E
D
E
5 6 7
5 6 7
SPEC. LABEL
ELAINE
APPROVED
 ME
8. LETTERING SHOULD BE CLEAR-CUT,
   SURFACE TO BE FREE OF DEFECT.
3. THE LINES ARE 0.5 mm WIDE.
THE CSA LIST (CM, CM-1,...).
       GRAND TOTAL THK.  0.092  10%
   4   K.K. #9 ADHESIVE  0.024
   3   POLYESTER(#25)    0.025
   2   ACRYLIC ADHESIVE  0.018
   1   OPP FILM(CLEAR)   0.025
   MATERIAL THICKNESS AS FOLLOWS:
2. THE ARRANGEMENT OF LAMINATE WITH
   TOLERANCES TO BE   0.25 mm.
7. SAFETY STANDARD ORGANIZATION IN
   CATION MARK AS SPECIFIED IN
   WITH THE CSA VENDOR IDENTIFI-
6. THE LABEL SHALL BE MARKED
 RECOGNIZED AND CSA CERTIFIED.
5. APPROVED VENDOR MUST BE UL
1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN mm.
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
SYMBOLS ARE 7.62MM TO 5.0MM HIGH.
   LINES SHALL BE BLUE (PANTONE 300C),
4. COLOR: CHARACTERS, LOGOS AND
   BASE TO BE SILVER (PANTONE 877C).
THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION
SCALE 1.5:1
LABEL SIZE:
         57(L) x 24(W),
         R1.5(4X)
** 表製造廠商
SCALE 1.5:1
R73D8-0316-12-A
R73D8-0316-12
LI SHIN INTERNATION ENTERPRISE CORP.
SPS BUSSINESS DIVISION
MODEL: SLS0316D05118 VER: 0.1
RD BILL OF MATERIALS DATE:2005/08/29
PAGE:1/10
LI SHIN INTERNATION ENTERPRISE CORP.
SPS BUSSINESS DIVISION
MODEL: SLS0316D05118 VER: 0.1
RD BILL OF MATERIALS DATE:2005/08/29
PAGE:2/10
LI SHIN INTERNATION ENTERPRISE CORP.
SPS BUSSINESS DIVISION
MODEL: SLS0316D05118 VER: 0.1
RD BILL OF MATERIALS DATE:2005/08/29
PAGE:3/10
LI SHIN INTERNATION ENTERPRISE CORP.
SPS BUSSINESS DIVISION
MODEL: SLS0316D05118 VER: 0.1
RD BILL OF MATERIALS DATE:2005/08/29
PAGE:4/10
LI SHIN INTERNATION ENTERPRISE CORP.
SPS BUSSINESS DIVISION
MODEL: SLS0316D05118 VER: 0.1
RD BILL OF MATERIALS DATE:2005/08/29
PAGE:5/10
LI SHIN INTERNATION ENTERPRISE CORP.
SPS BUSSINESS DIVISION
MODEL: SLS0316D05118 VER: 0.1
RD BILL OF MATERIALS DATE:2005/08/29
PAGE:6/10
LI SHIN INTERNATION ENTERPRISE CORP.
SPS BUSSINESS DIVISION
MODEL: SLS0316D05118 VER: 0.1
RD BILL OF MATERIALS DATE:2005/08/29
PAGE:7/10
LI SHIN INTERNATION ENTERPRISE CORP.
SPS BUSSINESS DIVISION
MODEL: SLS0316D05118 VER: 0.1
RD BILL OF MATERIALS DATE:2005/08/29
PAGE:8/10
LI SHIN INTERNATION ENTERPRISE CORP.
SPS BUSSINESS DIVISION
MODEL: SLS0316D05118 VER: 0.1
RD BILL OF MATERIALS DATE:2005/08/29
PAGE:9/10
LI SHIN INTERNATION ENTERPRISE CORP.
SPS BUSSINESS DIVISION
MODEL: SLS0316D05118 VER: 0.1
RD BILL OF MATERIALS DATE:2005/08/29
PAGE:10/10